140
S
urface M
ount
S
urface M
ount
R

Part Number
E-24 Series E-96 Series
∆ How to Order
∆ Resistance Marking
473 1542 0C2
ex. 473: 47x10^3 = 47KΩ
105: 10x10^5 = 1MΩ
1R5: 15x10^-1 = 1.5Ω
0:  0Ω
3 digit marking for E24
1R00
ex. 1R00: 1Ω
R470 470mΩ
R010 10mΩ
4 digit marking for E241: Ω~10mΩ
ex. 1542: 154x10^2 = 15K4Ω
4 digit marking for E96
ex. 0C2 (see table)
102x10^2 = 10K2Ω
3 digit marking for E96 - 0603
example HPR 0603
Type Size
HPR 0603 T: Tape F: ±1% 123 = 12x10^3 LF = Lead Free
0805 J: ±5% = 12k Ω
1206
2010
2512
LF123
Resistance ValuePacking Tolerance
T J
Type HPR
Thick Film Chip Resistor - High Power
 Liberty Bell Components, Inc. 11631 Seaboard Circle,  Stanton, CA 90680 (888)820-8885
Fax: (888)820-8884   email: sales@libertycomponents.com   website: www.libertycomponents.com
142
S
urface M
ount
S
urface M
ount
R
esistors
R
esistors
S
ur
fa
ce
 M
ou
nt
R
es
is
to
rs
Thick Film Chip Resistor - High Power
Type HPR Series
∆ Specifications and Test Methods
ITEM SPECIFICATION
DC Resistance J :± 5%   ,  F: ± 1%
J:∆ R≤±  (2% + 0.1Ω )
F:∆ R≤±  (1% + 0.05Ω )
J: ± 150 ppm/ ˚C
F: ± 100 ppm/ ˚C
J:∆ R≤±  (3% + 0.1Ω )
F:∆ R≤±  (1% + 0.05Ω )